17 16 15 14 13 12 11 10 8 7 6 ) v] v02-00v6-0 3 2 1

REVISIONS
THIS ARRANGEMENT COVERED CLOSED POSITION 22 T A T
BY THE FOLLOWING PATENTS i > (7 1,
U.S. 4,500, 230 — - £
. :
CANADA 1,192,788 o S e D~
APPROX £
16>, j 16
' = - - 15 42
~ " OPENED 2 Y (18 2a
37)12 PL POSITION 31 K
SEETIDN F_F SEETIDN E_E 30 29
(0 SCALE: 1/4 @ SCALE: 174 6
gl . 2 1716 .080 MAX GAP =
55553 MAX TYPICAL 0L 2o
“ OPENING 43° APPROX TYP /4? 4 | 4493-43 | LOCKNUT W/NYLON INSERT (1/4-20) - ZINC PLTD a ]
4 | 3442-188 | HEX HD CAP SCREW 1/4-20 X 2 ZINC PLTD, GRADE 5 | 46
39 RN | A (/ L5 2 34125-1 | OPERATING LEVER R.H. - ALUMINUM 45
_ A 2 | 3918-48 0-RING - BUNA N 44
SECTIONC-C N 4 | 31693 BEARING - NYLON 43
SCALE: 172 SECURITY 2 30611 FLANGED CONNECTOR - ALLMINUM 42
SEAL HOLE 2 | 796 CONNECTOR TUBE - ST. STEEL 41
@ — [ 30727 FLANGED CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY —
@ @ 2 | 32465 VALVE TAPPED - ALUMINOM 40 |H
2 | 32466-2 VALVE END, CENTER - ALUMINOM 39
o R & g@* OOCINEE: e o :
— [ 32476 VALVE END ASSEMBLY —
{ E 2 i == l CLEAN-OUT 2 ®e® 12| 3296-41 SCREW (1/4-20 X | 1/4 S.H.C.S.)-ST. STEEL | 37
57Ty SECTION A-h e B . ,
14 LINK & EYE BOLT ASS'Y - ALUMINUM 36
OPEN POSITION CLEARANCE FOR SCALE: 174 2 30488 PIVOT ARM - ALUMINUM 35
SEETIDN D_D 3" UNLOADING KIT SOME ITEMS OMITTED 2 31479 LOCKING ARM - ALUMINUM 1 |G
—SCALE % B B (2 7/8" 0.0D. MAX PROBE) FOR CLARITY 2 34125-2 OPERATING LEVER LH - ALUMINUM 33
L1/ _ 12| 3958-41 | WASHER (1/2) - ST. STEEL 32
ROTATED 90° CW SEETIDN SEE NOTE 4 12 | 4493-22 | NUT (ESNA) (1/2-13) - ZINC PLATED 31
SCALE: |/°2 12 | 3442-127 | BOLT HEX HD.(1/2-13 X 1 374) - ZINC PLATED | 30
ROTATED 90° CW 2 30725 GASKET - NEOPRENE 29
2 | 33978 CAP_INSTALLATION DECAL 28
18 1o R SECTION G-G S e CaET A WL SAGAR 230605 | OUILET O PLATE - ALUHINOR 2
| 21/32 — 1-FOR PART 33318 GASKET AND MOUNTING HARDWARE SEE 2 | 3267 AP - ALUMINDM 26
SCALE: 174 JRAWING A-32589. CUSTOMER TO SPECIFY AS SEPERATE - 32165 CAP ASSEMBLY —
I 4 7/ N =
10 SPACES e 6.525 = 65 14 [TEM R ITEMS ON ORDER WHEN REGUIRED. 7 [ 322551 | SPACER - DELRIN %
~INTERIOR OF GATE T FREE OF DIRT. GREA 2 | 32254-1 | PIN (3/8B X 1 7/8) - ST. STEEL 24
- T S RRS, WELD SPATTER OR ANY OTHER FOREIGN MATTER. 4| 32255-2 | SPACER - DELRIN 23
‘ ___________ ] BTy THERWISE NOTED. A MENSIONS ARE NOMINA 4 | 32254-2 | PIN (172 X 2 11/64 T0 HOLE) - ST. STEEL 22
| - . 2 | 30956 NAMEPLATE ASSEMBLY - ALUMINUM 21
J(34 1 41K TEM 47, T 84 INCH 4 (4 PLALES) 4 | 3958-44 | WASHER (3/8) - ST. STEEL 2 e
< 27 21/32 2 | 32254-3 | PIN (3/8 X 2 11/64 T0 HOLE) - ST. STEEL 19
% G o F 2 | 3958-46 | WASHER (5/8) - ST. STEEL 18
o A S ] | 6 | 8282 DISC SPRING - ZINC PLATED 17
REF 0 : . QUAD. HOPPER CAR 4 | 4034-21 | COTTER PIN (3/32 X 3/4) - ST. STEEL 6
ﬁ — 4 | 79337 CLEVIS PIN (3/8 X | 15/32 10 HOLE) - ST. STEEL 15
; 32 5/8 2 3206-23 | GRODVED PIN (5/16 X 1 1/4) -ZINC PLATED 14
L; ________________ . TRIPLE HOPPER CAR 2 | 32485 BEARING - NYLON 13
R C s - e e 2 S 2 | 34094 LEVER STOP 21D
& 2 | 7837 END CAP GASKET - NEOPRENE T
= 2 | 34095-2 | OPERATING SHAFT - GALV. 10
% 4 | 3206-26 | GRODVED PIN (1/8 X 5/8) - ST. STEEL 9
" 4 | 3206-28 | GRODVED PIN (1/8 X 3/4) - ST. STEEL 8
| Sl wi Sl Gl el o 2 | 30447-1 | VALVE LEVER - ALUMINUM 7
2 | 30464-1 | OPERATING LINK - ALUMINLM 6
5,8 DIA HOLES TOP VIEW SHOWING PLACEMENT OF OUTLET 2 32466-1 VALVE END - ALUMINUM S
(EOR 172 X 2 LG BOLTS) T AR N ATIN AP ROTATION. 2 3206-18 GROOVED PIN (174 X 1 1/2) - ST. STEEL 4 C
2 | 32484 VALVE END SHAFT - ST. STEEL 3
71 +1/32 INSIDE END PANELS AFTER WELDING 7716 RIP — 33087 VALVE END ASSEMBLY —
AL ARDUND i 4 | 3409 OPERATING SHAFT END - ST. STEEL 2
1| 34060 BODY ASSEMBLY - ALUMINOM 1
9400-20A | ASSEMBLY -
9 9/32 OTY | PART No. DESCRIPTION ITEM 5
HAND STAMP SERTAL NO. ALl O ATERTAL
13 21732 HERE IN 3/16 HIGH e Mo s ELLCON
] ; \ CHARACTERS E e A G NATIONAL
i I ANGLES & 2° : SO BEECHTREE BLVD GREENVILLE. §.C. 29605
B & Q FRACTIONS t 1732
N ORILLED HOLE DIAMETERS +.010/-.001
E é CLEAN-DUT POSITION EST WT = 163 LBS o 2 e o . ! NI%I?EDH”T -
26 MACHINED SURFACES IZV N LIM A LI L
3 378 T e . A
9 1/8 D/ REF. TYP B S T AW I 0 SN0, i T FOR PuLL oRce (SRS 1A0 S NITED owe 1 2000 _{ e
ELECTRIICALLY “The INFORVATIN COVTAINED IEREIN SHALL NOT € OISCL08eD POINTS I:] _ 9 4 O O _ 2 O A A
CONSENT SPEEIELL 10 CACH CAE. ELLCON-RAT TONAL, TnC ! € PRIDR MRITTEN J=——= USED ON CHECKED ppg
17 16 15 14 13 12 11 10 8 7 ) 5 4 3 2 1




